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ISSUED BY:  James A. Lahtinen, Vice President Rates and Regulatory Economics, Binghamton, New York 
 

SERVICE CLASSIFICATION NO. 11 (Continued) 
 
SPECIAL PROVISIONS (CONT’D.) 
(d) Previous SC 11 Tariff (Cont’d.) 
 
RATES:  (Per Month) 
 
 RATES FOR SUPPLEMENTAL SERVICE: 
 

Customers taking the Supplemental Service shall be billed at the appropriate voltage level rate under 
Service Classification No. 7. 

    
 RATES FOR BACKUP AND MAINTENANCE SERVICE: 
 
 CUSTOMER CHARGE (PER METER)(1): 
  
    For customers who would otherwise be eligible for  
    service under Service Classification No. 7: 
 
     Transmission $ 35.65 
     Subtransmission $ 34.58 
     Primary $ 49.11 
     Secondary $ 35.81 
 
    For customers who would otherwise be eligible for  
    service under Service Classification No. 3: 
 
     Subtransmis sion $ 34.58 
     Primary $ 49.11 
 
    For customers who would otherwise be eligible for  
    service under Service Classification No. 2: 
 
     Secondary $ 35.81 
 
    (1) For installations requiring current transformers (CTs) and voltage transformers (VTs), the customer 

shall pay CT and VT costs as part of the interconnection costs.  Customers will also pay the 
remaining costs of any facility constructed solely to serve that customer. 
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